3837 )36

38)(37)(36

38)37 )39

23)(22)21)20

“Jrsoaden

DELUXE STRATOCASTER® (014-7100-XXX)

PARTS LAYOUT

o O
1 1211
= ™
= 1718 ®
®
® Z W
® ®
00goo 26)27)(28 53Y55Y12
000000 ® D
° 29)Y30)31)32)33 -
°°0&22 ® ®
®
Yo
i
® @ ®,
19X18

Page 1 of 6
COPYRIGHT - 2016 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION AUG 05, 2016 - Rev. A




DELUXE STRATOCASTER® (014-7100-XXX)

PARTS LIST
REF # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

BODY DLX STRAT SBT PNT 7709979527
1 BODY DLX STRAT VBL PNT 7709979507

BODY DLX STRAT BLK PNT 7709979506

BODY DLX STRAT 2TBS PNT 7709979503
5 NECK DLX STRAT RW UPG PNT 2CT 7708529000

NECK DLX STRAT MN UPG PNT 2CT 7708551000
3 STRING GUIDE TREE AM STD 0021537000
4 SCRW SMA 3x5/8 RHP NI 0011358049
5 KEY LOC SHORT POST CHRM "Mini Buttons" 7705082000
6 WASHER KEY PING 0053106049
7 BUSHING KEYS PING 0053107000
8 ORIGINAL STRAP BUTTONS 0994915000
9 SCRW SMAB 5x1 OHP NI 0015610049
10 |WASHER-FELT WHITE 0020491000
11 PLATE NECK FENDER DLX SPAGHETTI 7708383000
12 |SCRW SMA 8x1-3/4 OHP NI 0015636049
13 |JACK FERRULE, STRAT, CHROME 0991940100
14 |JACK PHONE 1/4 - OUTPUT 0047329049
15  |NUT HEX 3/8-32x3/32 TK NI 0016352049
16 |WASHER LOCK INTL 3/8 X .687 0016436049
17 PICKGUARD DLX STRAT MG/B/MG 7708755000

PICKGUARD DLX STRAT B/W/B 7708756000
18 |SCRW SMAB 4x1/2 OHP NI 0015578049
19 BACK COVER STRAT SPRING MINT BLACK MINT 0081242000

BACK COVER STRAT SPRING B/W/B 0081420000
20 |BRIDGE ASSY, 2 PT. TREM 0072253000
21 SCRW-WD 6X 1 1/4 RHP ZARTAN CH 0021421049
22 |TREM ARM,MEX STD,CHROME 0992310100
23 |KNOB TREM PING IVORY 0055247000
24 |SPRING, TREMOLO CLAW NICKEL 0050918000
25 |SPRING TREMOLO TENSION, NI 0050922000
26 |SWITCH 5 WAY LEVER W/METAL 7705095000

i

Page 2 of 6

COPYRIGHT - 2016 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION AUG 05, 2016 - Rev. A




DELUXE STRATOCASTER® (014-7100-XXX)

PARTS LIST
REF # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
27  |PICKUP/SWITCH SCREWS 0994925000
28 |ORIGINAL STRAT AGED SWITCHTIP 0994938000
29 |SW/POT ASSY S-1 250K .25B SPSH BI TECH 0078777000
30 [NUT HEX 3/8-32x3/32 TK NI 0016352049
31 WASHER LOCK INTL 3/8 X .687 0016436049
32 |SW KNOB SPSH STRAT AGED WHT 0059267030
33 |SW CAP SPSH STRAT AGED WHT 0059266030
34 |CONTROL 1 MG ATAPER SPLT SHFT 0054032000
35 |KNOB STRAT TONE AGD WHT PIMCO 0991369 0056144000
36 [PICKUP ASSY NF NK/MID AGED WHT MEX 0075766000
37 |PICKUP TUBING 0994916000
38 |SCRW 6-32X3/4 RHP TAPTRIL ZA 0048631049
39 |PICKUP ASSY NF BRIDGE AGED WHT MEX 0075768000
40 |SCRW SMA 8x3/8 PHP BLK 0015116049

“ Jesndr

Page 3 of 6

COPYRIGHT - 2016 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION AUG 05, 2016 - Rev. A




DELUXE STRATOCASTER® (014-7100-XXX)

5-WAY
SWITCH

CAPACITOR
.022 yF

PUSH/PUSH
SWITCH
see detail

TONE 2

“Tsuader

WIRING DIAGRAM

TONE 1

=5

=
[—N—]

I

DETAIL

COPYRIGHT - 2016 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION

O
NECK
B , , _ PICKUP
¢) (O@ODOOODO@O> ¢)
MIDDLE
_ . : - ©) PICKUP
@) CO@ODOOODO@O> @)
BRIDGE
PICKUP
O
@O
00O
O@ODO s
4
\ MASTER
VOLUME
BLACK GROUND
~——— WIRETO
LUG SOLDER
‘\BLACK GROUND
- WIRE TO
— TREM CLAW
}
\‘\_/'
~ BLACK AND
WHITE WIRES TO
OUTPUT JACK
Page 4 of 6

AUG 05, 2016 - Rev. A




NECK
PICKUP

MIDDLE
PICKUP

BRIDGE
PICKUP

7 Jsuadir

DELUXE STRATOCASTER® (014-7100-XXX)

SWITCH AND CONTROL FUNCTION

/
o o
o
o
o
®
0

®

® 000Q00 ®
Netamlmaa
Mot amlosa

® 000000 ®

i
o

@ ooo
D _.°
o @o
IolNgiReie
6 ®
= I
MASTER
VOLUME TONE 2
(T2)
TONE 1

(T1)

COPYRIGHT - 2015 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION

3 |

-

N |!!!|

BUTTON PULL (UP POSITION)

~
T1&T2 | T1&T2 T2 T2 T2 TONE CONTROL

(000000)|(000000)|(000000)|NECK PICKUP

4
5 WAY
SELECTOR
4| PosITION
G50
G50

i

“ossss (599599)|(Go0000) MIDDLE PICKUP
COTrrYS Cxxryy | @y | oRi0GE PicKUP
J

~

BUTTON PUSH (DOWN POSITION) ) ~

~
T1&T2 | T1&T2 T2 T2 T2 TONE CONTROL

5 WAY
SELECTOR
POSITION

(000000)[(000000)[(000000)|NECK PICKUP

000000

MIDDLE PICKUP

81010~

q.0/0~

/18
i

%0005

% BRIDGE PICKUP

)

BUTTON

5

PICKUP IS ON

PICKUP IS OFF

'g

Page 5 of 6
AUG 05, 2016 - Rev. A




DELUXE STRATOCASTER® (014-7100-XXX)

ADDITIONAL SPECIFICATION DETAIL

FRET SIZE: MED JUMBO
(FRET DIMENSIONS ARE BEFORE INSTALLATION)

2-3/8”

PLEASE NOTE:

IS SANDED & FINISHED BY
.094” HAND, THICKNESS DIMENSIONS
MAY VARY SLIGHTLY FROM

NECK PROFILE: MODERN “C”

AS EACH NECK

* v/ LD
AN

1ST FRET PROFILE

THOSE SHOWN.
o8 7% 772
i \W
12TH FRET PROFILE
STAGGERED LOCKING TUNING MACHINES EA: P/N 7705082000 TUNING MACHINE THRU-HOLE

OUTER SHAFT DIAMETER .394”

@.394”

INNER DIAMETER .397”

SADDLE HEIGHT ADJUSMENT WRENCH:
.050” HEX KEY P/N 0018531049

FENDER
.050” HEXJ CD

¥3aN34

SADDLE HEIGHT ADJUSMENT SCREW:
TALL: P/N 0075384000 SHORT: P/N 0075536000

TRUSS

ROD NUT P/N 0038454000

Or

|
3.312” |

\ b7

10-32 THREAD J

LOGO: DECAL 70'S STRAT LONESTAR
APPLIED UNDER THE FINISH

PICKUP SPECIFICATIONS

POSITION

MAGNETS |DC RESISTANCE | POLARITY

—/

® TOCAS 5 e
™

NECK

ALNICO2 | 410.0-106KQ | SOUTH
BEVELED

MIDDLE

ALNICO 2 10.0 - 10.6KQ SOUTH
BEVELED

BRIDGE

ALNICO 2

BEVELED 10.0 - 10.6KQ SOUTH

Page 6 of 6

;%(J% COPYRIGHT - 2015 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION AUG 05, 2016 - Rev. A




